and descdbel as follows, viz.: 

Beginning at gtpoint in the easterly line of Eighth 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(zod rot') south rly from the southerly side of One 
Hundred and Fifteenth street ; thence easterly and par-
albl with said street, seven hundred and seventy-five 
feet (775' o/ to the westerly line of Seventh avenue; 
thence southerly along said line sixty feet (6o' or') ; 
thence westerly seven hundred and seventy-five feet 
(775' o") to the eas'erly line of Eighth avenue : thence 
northerly along said line sixty fact (hod o”) to the point 
or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the easterly lin'e of Seventh 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(nod toll) sou hcrly from the southerly line of One Hun-
dred and' Fifteenth street ; thence easterly and parallel 
with said street, one hundred and thirty-nine feet eight 
inches 139/ 8'r) to the westerly line o Avenue St. Nich-
olas ; thence southerly along said line seventy feet five 
inches (7o' 51r) ; thence westerly one hundred and seven-
ty-six feet six inches (176'6°) to theessterly line of 

Seventh avenue ; thence northerly along said line sixty

[...]

dred and Fifteenth street ; thence westerly and parallel 
with said street four hundred and ninety-three feet 1493' 
dI to the easterly line of Avenue St. Nicholas ; thence 
southerly and along said line seventy feet five inches 
(70/ 5" ; thence ea,terly four hundred and fifty-six feet 
two inches (456' 2" to the westerly line of Sixth avenue t 
thence northerly along said line sixty feet (6o' o") to the 
point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point in the easterly line of Sixth 
avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches (sot'